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Conference statistics for Rider University (as of May 07, 2018)

(MAAC games only Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-12   Home: 6-4   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 1-1   MAAC: 8-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Jones, Debra  . 5 0 0 6-4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 1 3 1  . 8 0 0

Nino, Toni  . 3 6 9 20-20 65 18 24 2 2 0 2 30  . 4 6 2 8 1 6 0  . 4 4 6 0 2 2-2 16 0 3  . 8 4 2

Chain, Maddy  . 3 3 3 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 5 1  . 8 3 3

Clark, Monica  . 3 1 3 10-9 32 5 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 3 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 3 1 3 0 1 0-0 12 7 4  . 8 2 6

Cuttic, Elyse  . 3 0 0 20-18 50 10 15 2 0 2 14 23  . 4 6 0 10 2 5 1  . 4 3 5 0 1 0-0 1 19 2  . 9 0 9

Bram, Gabby  . 2 9 4 20-20 51 3 15 2 0 0 9 17  . 3 3 3 9 0 4 1  . 4 0 0 0 2 0-0 175 10 2  . 9 8 9

Romines, Payton  . 2 8 6 20-19 49 8 14 2 1 0 7 18  . 3 6 7 4 2 14 0  . 3 6 4 0 1 0-0 24 47 4  . 9 4 7

Torres, Sabrina  . 2 8 6 15-1 14 3 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 8 6 4 0 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Zeides, Rachael  . 2 7 9 14-14 43 9 12 2 1 0 7 16  . 3 7 2 1 0 10 0  . 2 8 9 1 0 0-0 18 30 5  . 9 0 6

Zavodnik, Keegan  . 2 2 4 19-18 49 8 11 2 0 3 7 22  . 4 4 9 6 1 5 3  . 3 2 1 0 0 0-0 66 10 1  . 9 8 7

Swank, Kiera  . 2 1 7 17-3 23 3 5 1 0 1 5 9  . 3 9 1 0 0 3 1  . 2 1 7 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000

Wilkinson, Melanie  . 2 0 5 19-11 39 6 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 2 5 6 0 2 13 0  . 2 4 4 0 3 1-1 10 23 2  . 9 4 3

Ward, Sam  . 2 0 4 20-19 49 6 10 1 0 1 8 14  . 2 8 6 5 1 15 0  . 2 9 1 0 0 3-3 31 34 6  . 9 1 5

Miller, Shelby  . 2 0 0 4-0 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

Jordan, Amanda  . 1 9 0 20-19 42 2 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 2 1 4 2 0 10 0  . 2 2 7 0 1 0-0 12 1 1  . 9 2 9

Parisio, Brianna  . 0 4 8 17-13 21 4 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 4 8 3 0 9 0  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-1 11 1 3  . 8 0 0

Oruska, Ellie  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Master, Megan  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Oltman, Emily  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7

Totals  . 2 6 0 20 539 86 140 20 4 7 73 189  . 3 5 1 53 9 101 7  . 3 3 6 1 12 6-7 395 198 37  . 9 4 1

Opponents  . 2 5 3 20 533 87 135 15 1 10 79 182  . 3 4 1 58 5 74 3  . 3 3 1 2 12 24-28 403 170 31  . 9 4 9

LOB - Team (125), Opp (128). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (10). IBB - Team (1), Cuttic, E. 1, Opp (1).

(MAAC games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Cuttic, Elyse  2 . 5 7 3-7 11 9 7 0/0 0 65.1 67 37 24 10 19 5 0 4  . 2 5 6 6 2 0 0 9

Oltman, Emily  3 . 8 2 3-4 11 9 3 1/0 0 36.2 34 27 20 35 29 5 0 1  . 2 2 8 4 1 0 0 2

Jones, Debra  4 . 4 0 2-1 8 2 0 0/0 0 28.2 32 19 18 12 26 5 1 5  . 2 7 6 3 0 0 2 1

Master, Megan  7 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 5 8-12 20 20 10 1/0 0 131.2 135 87 63 58 74 15 1 10  . 2 5 3 13 5 0 2 12

Opponents  3 . 0 7 12-8 20 20 13 2/0 1 134.1 140 86 59 53 101 20 4 7  . 2 6 0 22 9 0 1 12

PB - Team (5), Zavodnik, K. 3, Swank, K. 2, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (1), Zavodnik, K. 1. SBA/ATT - Zavodnik, K. (17-20),

Oltman, E. (11-13), Cuttic, E. (9-11), Swank, K. (6-7), Jones, D. (4-4), Miller, S. (1-1).
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(MAAC games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Swank, Kiera 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 2 0

Torres, Sabrina 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bram, Gabby 187 175 10 2  . 9 8 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zavodnik, Keegan 77 66 10 1  . 9 8 7 0 17 3  . 8 5 0 3 0

Romines, Payton 75 24 47 4  . 9 4 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilkinson, Melanie 35 10 23 2  . 9 4 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jordan, Amanda 14 12 1 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ward, Sam 71 31 34 6  . 9 1 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cuttic, Elyse 22 1 19 2  . 9 0 9 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

Zeides, Rachael 53 18 30 5  . 9 0 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Oltman, Emily 7 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Nino, Toni 19 16 0 3  . 8 4 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chain, Maddy 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Clark, Monica 23 12 7 4  . 8 2 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Parisio, Brianna 15 11 1 3  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jones, Debra 5 1 3 1  . 8 0 0 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Miller, Shelby 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Master, Megan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Oruska, Ellie 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 630 395 198 37  . 9 4 1 7 24 4  . 8 5 7 5 0

Opponents 604 403 170 31  . 9 4 9 10 6 1  . 8 5 7 4 0


